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Noontlde Investments Ltd (ACN 133 438817) All'exure A to Form 604 Notice of
chal of Interests of substmntial shareholder for Lefroy : V · ort Ltd (ACN 052 123 930)

Changes In Relevam Interem

Dill of Petion v es Nbvid
Cha,WI Int,red ch Wed

N.hir. of
Chailm

04/06/20 Noontlde Investments Ltd On Market Buy
12/06/20 Noontlde Invstments Ltd On Market Buy
19/06/20 Noontlde Investments Ltd On Marlmt Buy
22/06/20 Noontlde Investments Ud On Market Buy
23/06/20 Noontlde InvestmentE Lid On Marimt Buy
24/06/20 Noontlde I vevtment, Ltd On Markat Buy

--

25/06/20 Noontlde Investments Lid On Market Buy
26/06/20 Noontlde Investments Ltd On Market Buy

- I -

29/06/20 Noontkle Investments Ltd On Market Buy
30/06/20 Nooirtlde Ii,vestmerit, Ltd On Merint Buy
09/07/20 Noontlde Investments Ltd On Market Buy
10/07/20 Noo tlde Investments Ltd On Markst Buy
24/07/20 Noontlde Investments ltd On Market Buy
24/07/20 Noontlde Investments Ltd On Market Buy
30/07/20 Noomlde Investment, Ud On Market Buy :
31/07/20 Noomlde Investments Lid On Markst Buy I
64/08/20 Noontlde Investmens Ltd On MarIMt Buy i
21/08/20 Noontlde Inveztments Ltd On Market Buy
31/08/20 Noontlde Investments ltd On Market Buy

Prege!,t relevmt 1*terestt.

Holdor of
mlk'Wint
1/,b,/95*

Noontlde
Irwestrnen#
ltd

Reghmred
holder

Ofascud*"

Pe,soii er,titled
tohe"glernd

= holder

JP Morgan ip Morgan
Nominees Australia Nominees Aistralla

i Ltd Ltd

Conskler:'lon
given In
danon

toc !go
$58.81

$5,358.29
$3,674.08

$905.28
$/13/,16

$20,312.27
$20,563,04
$24630.22
$62,517.67

$3,129.63
$727.00

$4675,88
$22,398.66
$11,204.35
$2,717.91

$18,899,41
$8,124.91
$9,32&60

$24,876.26
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Ntsnbir

of=curl«=
Efl-ldld

323 FPO
29,677 FPO

--

19,278 FPO
4,750 FPO
5,972 FPO

100,000 FPO
100,000 FPO
97,938 FPO

2El»OF-PO
14,182 FPO

2,735 FPO
17,265 FPO

ll,000 FPO
50,000 FPO
9,853 FPO

70,147 FPO
30,000 FPO
30,000 FPO
80,000 FPO

Plions
volls

323
29,677
19,278
4,750
5,972

100,000
100,000
97,938

287,880
14,182
2,735

17,265
100,000
50,000
9,853

70,147
30,000

---

30,000
80,000
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Power to control, exercise
vote, and/or d pose of 9,331,080 FPO
securities as discretionary
manager of managed
Investment *hemes
-
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