## Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme	LEFROY EXPLORATION LIMITED	
ACN/ARSN	052 123 930	

#### 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

 Name
 NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS LTD

 ACN/ARSN (if applicable)
 133 439 817

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 31 / 08 / 2020

The previous notice was given to the company on 11/06 / 2020

The previous notice was dated 27 / 05/ 2020

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in which last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votas	Voting power (5)
FPO	8,281,080	8.2%	9,331,080	9.2%
•				7

## 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holder.

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer "Annexure A"				

#### 4. Present relevant Interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
	Refer "Annexure A"				

#### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (?) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Artdress
NOONTIDE INVESTMENTS LTD	Level 9, 20 Martin Pt Sydnay NSW 2000

Si	gnature	

print name	David Croll	capacity Director	
sign here	MM	nate 3 / 9 / 20	

#### DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multipfied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany tals form, together with a written statement cortifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Dotalls of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association alnot the last substantial holding notice,

# Noontide Investments Ltd (ACN 133 438 817) Annexure A to Form 604 Notice of change of interests of substantial shareholder for Lefroy Exploration Ltd (ACN 052 123 930)

## **Changes in Relevant Interests**

Date of Change	Person whoes relevant interest changed	Nature of Change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class & Number of securities affected	Persons votes affected
04/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$58.31	323 FPQ	323
12/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$5,358.29	29,677 FPO	29,677
19/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$3,674.08	19,278 FPO	1.9,278
22/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$905.28	4,750 FPO	4,750
23/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$1,138.16	5,972 FPO	5,972
24/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$20,312.27	100,000 FPO	100,000
25/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$20,563.04	100,000 FPO	100,000
26/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$20,630.22	97,938 FPO	97,938
29/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$62,517.67	287,880 FPO	287,880
30/06/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$3,129.63	14,182 FPO	14,182
09/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$727.00	2,735 FPO	2,735
10/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$4,675.88	17,265 FPO	17,265
24/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$22,398.66	100,000 FPQ	100,000
24/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$11,204.35	50,000 FPO	50,000
30/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$2,717.91	9,853 FPO	9,853
31/07/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$18,899.41	70, <b>1</b> 47 FPO	70,147
04/08/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$8,124.91	30,000 FPO	30,000
21/08/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$9,328.60	30,000 FPO	30,000
31/08/20	Noontide Investments Ltd	On Market Buy	\$24,876.26	80,000 FPO	80,000

## Present relevant interests.

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant Interest	Class and Number of securities/Persons Vote
Noontide Investments Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Power to control, exercise vote, and/or dispose of securities as discretionary manager of managed investment schemes	9,331,080 FPO

This Is Annexure A referred to In Form 604 Notice of change of Interests of substantial shareholder for Lefroy Exploration Ltd lodged by Noontide Investments Ltd

David Croft

**Director Noontide Investments Ltd**